

CITY OF MARSHALL AGENDA ITEM REPORT

Meeting Date:	Tuesday, Au	gust 23, 202	2				
Category:	NEW BUSINI	NEW BUSINESS					
Туре:	ACTION	ACTION					
Subject:		Consider Joint Funding Agreement with US Geological Survey (USGS) for Redwood River Gaging Station near Marshall, Minnesota for Federal FY2022-2026.					
Background Information:		Attached is a copy of the Joint Funding Agreement with US Geological Survey (USGS) for Redwood River Gaging Station near Marshall, Minnesota, for federal FY2022-2026.					
		In 2010, the City of Marshall was notified that the Department of Natural Resources (DNR would be discontinuing funding of the stream gage just west of the City of Marshall.					
		The USGS relocated and constructed a new gage at no cost to the local entities, but requires funding for 50% of the operational costs.					
	issues, included - 75 year - Unregue - Site is personal for the state of the state	ling the follow s of continuo lated flow rec art of Nation ata used in US precasting an quality & aqu	wing items: us streamflow rec cord important for al Streamflow Info SGS water-quality	ord assessing tren rmation Progra studies			
					al FY2022-2026 will I		
				e local project	al FY2022-2026 will I sponsor of the 50%		
	table below.						
	table below. this gage.	The City of N	Marshall will be th	e local project City of	sponsor of the 50%		
	table below. this gage.	The City of N	Warshall will be th	e local project City of Marshall	comment Assume 1% inflation		
	table below. this gage. Year FFY2022	Total \$17,362	Warshall will be th USGS FPS Funds \$8,666	e local project City of Marshall \$8,696	Comment Assume 1% inflation Assume 1% inflation		
	table below. this gage. Year FFY2022 FFY2023	Total \$17,362 \$17,536	USGS FPS Funds \$8,666 \$8,753	City of Marshall \$8,696 \$8,783	Comment Assume 1% inflation Assume 1% inflation Assume 1% inflation		
	table below. this gage. Year FFY2022 FFY2023 FFY2024	Total \$17,362 \$17,711	USGS FPS Funds \$8,666 \$8,753 \$8,841	City of Marshall \$8,696 \$8,783 \$8,871	Comment Assume 1% inflation Assume 1% inflation Assume 1% inflation Assume 1% inflation		
	table below. this gage. Year FFY2022 FFY2023 FFY2024 FFY2025	Total \$17,362 \$17,711 \$17,888	USGS FPS Funds \$8,666 \$8,753 \$8,841 \$8,929	City of Marshall \$8,696 \$8,783 \$8,871 \$8,960	Comment Assume 1% inflation Assume 1% inflation Assume 1% inflation Assume 1% inflation		
	table below. this gage. Year FFY2022 FFY2023 FFY2024 FFY2025 FFY2026 Total Since the init	Total \$17,362 \$17,536 \$17,711 \$17,888 \$18,067 \$88,564 ial agreemen	USGS FPS Funds \$8,666 \$8,753 \$8,841 \$8,929 \$9,018 \$44,207	City of Marshall \$8,696 \$8,783 \$8,871 \$8,960 \$9,050 \$44,360	Comment Assume 1% inflation	match o	
Fiscal Impact:	table below. this gage. Year FFY2022 FFY2023 FFY2024 FFY2025 Total Since the init the annual o	Total \$17,362 \$17,536 \$17,711 \$17,888 \$18,067 \$88,564 ial agreemen perational co	USGS FPS Funds \$8,666 \$8,753 \$8,841 \$8,929 \$9,018 \$44,207 t, ADM has continuents, which City star	City of Marshall \$8,696 \$8,783 \$8,871 \$8,960 \$9,050 \$44,360 ued to partner of invoices annual	Comment Assume 1% inflation	match o	
Fiscal Impact:	table below. this gage. Year FFY2022 FFY2023 FFY2024 FFY2025 FFY2026 Total Since the init the annual of the annual of the City of Mark performs	Total \$17,362 \$17,536 \$17,711 \$17,888 \$18,067 \$88,564 ial agreemen perational comed with fun	USGS FPS Funds \$8,666 \$8,753 \$8,841 \$8,929 \$9,018 \$44,207 t, ADM has continuents, which City stards from this agree the billed on an an	City of Marshall \$8,696 \$8,783 \$8,871 \$8,960 \$9,050 \$44,360 used to partner of invoices annument will be conual basis, and	Comment Assume 1% inflation with the City in fundinally to ADM.	ng 50% o	
Fiscal Impact: Alternative/ Variations	table below. this gage. Year FFY2022 FFY2023 FFY2024 FFY2025 FFY2026 Total Since the init the annual of the City of Name of the paid from the their 50% paid	Total \$17,362 \$17,536 \$17,711 \$17,888 \$18,067 \$88,564 ial agreemen perational comed with fundarshall will like Surface witcipation.	USGS FPS Funds \$8,666 \$8,753 \$8,841 \$8,929 \$9,018 \$44,207 t, ADM has continuents, which City stards from this agree the billed on an an Water Managements	City of Marshall \$8,696 \$8,783 \$8,871 \$8,960 \$9,050 \$44,360 used to partner of invoices annument will be conual basis, and	Comment Assume 1% inflation with the City in fundinally to ADM. Inducted on a fixed- onducted participat	match o	